503146001 01/22/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3192613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS J. TYLESHEVSKI		01/12/2015
KEITH D. KABRICH		01/12/2015
PATRICK B. COCHRAN		01/10/2015
DON L. INMAN		01/12/2015
GARY D. HARRISON		01/12/2015
GARY L. COLLINS		01/12/2015

RECEIVING	PARTY DATA
-----------	------------

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14596346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(512)306-9952Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:		306-9200		
Email:	mber	rier@texasip.com		
Correspondent Name:	MAR	K L. BERRIER		
Address Line 1:	1715	715 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY.		
Address Line 2:	SUIT	ITE 200-E		
Address Line 4:	AUS	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBI	ER:	BAKR04501		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK L. BERRIER		
SIGNATURE:		/mlb/		
DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2015				

503146001

Total Attachments: 5

source=BAKR04501_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=BAKR04501_assignment_signed#page2.tif source=BAKR04501_assignment_signed#page3.tif source=BAKR04501_assignment_signed#page4.tif source=BAKR04501_assignment_signed#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Ŕ

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, having a place of business at **2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston TX 77019**, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "Systems and **Methods for Cooling Electric Drives"**, further identified as Attorney Docket BAKR04501, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

(Signature)	Nichalas STefesbeuchi	Date	1/12/15	
Name:	Nicholas J. Tyleshevski			
Э				
Э			<u>~</u>	
BEI	FORE ME, the undersigned authority, o	on this $\frac{1}{2}$	day of Selfricany	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of the personally appeared Nicholas J. Tyleshevski, the person whose hame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

opposite the	ា ទម្លេចជាជាជ	1923	
		0 -	
	and the second s	Manuf 1	-
*	for the second	1. J. J. C.	and stifficant of
10 in march and	Blandland	W and C	L L
(Signature)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5 mm	
Name: I	∢eith D_K	labrich	
second. (NG101 (COLUMN I COLU	

э э

_____ Date ____/12/15

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of January, 2015, personally appeared Keith D. Kabrich, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

(Signature) Name:	Patrick B. Cochran	Date	1-10-2015
Э			

Э

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2015, personally appeared **Patrick B. Cochran**, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

(Signature) _____ Date _____ Name: Don L. Inman

э Э

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of ______, 2015, personally appeared **Don L. Inman**, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

Patrick B. Cochran (Signature) _ Date_____ Name:

Э 3

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2015, personally appeared **Patrick B. Cochran**, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures

(Signature) Name:	DATE STA	Date 12 JAN 2015
Name:	Don L. In part 3 3 9 8	
Э	NË I SA	
Э		
	With a substitute	x

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 12 day of 12 day of 2015, personally appeared Don L. Inman, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

equa dance Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

(Signat	ture) Law Manin Date 1-12-2015 Gary D. Marrison
Name:	Gary D. Marrison
	Э
	3
	BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this /2" day of an and a second

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this /_____day of ______, 2015, personally appeared Gary D. Harrison, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to movial process and consideration therein expression and consideration therein expression.

#02014621 Notary Rubild Inviter: EXP. OCT. 01, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

(Signature) Name:	Gard Colo	Date	1-12-2015
Э			
Э			(and)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $2^{4/4}$ day of $2^{6/4}$ day of personally appeared **Gary L. Collins**, the person whose name is subscribed/to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expresses 3.200

#02014621 btary Public EXP. OCT. 01. 2016 OF OK